

Sellex

Slam Lounge

By Lievore Altherr Molina



Sellex Slam Lounge



Slam Lounge

Diseñador / Designer

Lievore Altherr Molina, 2016

El programa de asientos bajos Slam Lounge se une a las exitosas familias de sillas y bancos Slam.

El programa se presenta con dos versiones: Slam Lounge patin y Slam Lounge piramidal ideales para zonas de espera manteniendo la conocida estética de la silla Slam pero dotándolo de un carácter más confortable y relajado.

Slam Lounge chair series comes to join the successful family of Slam chairs and beam seatings.

This program introduces two versions: Slam Lounge sled chair and Slam Lounge on pyramidal base, both ideal to be placed in waiting zones, while it keeps the same aesthetic than Slam chair and provides a more comfortable and relax version.

Le programme de chauffeuses Slam Lounge s'ajoute aux familles de chaises et de bancs Slam qui ont connu un énorme succès.

Le programme est présenté en 2 versions : Slam lounge sur pied traineau et Slam lounge sur base pyramidale. Ces versions sont idéales pour des zones d'attente, tout en gardant l'esthétique du programme Slam mais les dotant d'un caractère plus confortable et relax.

Die Slam Lounge fauteuils schließen sich erfolgreich der Slam familie der stühle und sitzsysteme an.

Mit diesem programm stellen wir zwei Versionen vor: Slam Lounge fauteuil mit kufengestell und mit sternfußgestell. Beide Versionen sind ideal um in wartebereichen platziert zu werden und vermitteln somit mit die gleiche ästhetik wie die Slam stühle und bieten so eine komfortablere und entspannendere version.





Modelos / Models / Modèles / Modelle.

1



1. Butaca Patin.
2. Butaca Piramidal.

2



1. Lounge Chair Sled Base.
2. Lounge Chair on Pyramidal base.

1. Chauffeuse sur pied traineau.
2. Chauffeuse sur base pyramidale.

1. Sessel.
2. Sessel Fuß Stern.

Detalles / Details / Détails / Einzelheiten.

1



1. Refuerzo de Acero.

1. Steel Reinforcement.

1. Renforcement en Acier.

1. Stahlverstärkung.

Acabados / Finishes / Finitios / Farben.

Carcasa: Tapizado Completo

Estructura: Slam Lounge Patin: Varilla de Acero pintada.
Slam Lounge Piramidal: Base de Aluminio Pulido.

Shell: Fully Upholstered

Frame: Slam Lounge Sled base: Painted Steel Rod. Slam Lounge Pyramidal: Polished Aluminium Base.

Coque : Entièrement tapissée.

Piètements : Slam Lounge : Pied traineau : fil d'acier peint.
Slam Lounge : Base pyramidale : aluminium poli.

Oberflächen: Komplet gepolstert

Gestell: Slam Lounge Kufengestell: lackierter Masivstahl.
Slam Lounge: Sternfußgestell: Poliertes Aluminiumgestell.

Medidas / Measures / Mesures / Messungen.

Butaca Patin / Lounge chair Sled Chair / Chauffeuse sur pied traineau / Sessel



Butaca Piramidal / Lounge Chair on Pyramidal base / Chauffeuse sur base pyramidale / Sessel Fuss Stern



Datos técnicos/ Technical data / Données techniques / Technische Daten.

CARCASA:

Carcasa de tablero contrachapado de madera de haya de 10 mm. de espesor, tapizada completamente. Tapizado de espuma de 40 Kg/m³ de densidad, grueso máximo 25mm en el asiento y respaldo.

SHELL:

Beech plywood shell 10mm thick, fully upholstered. Padding with foam 40 Kg/m³ density, maximum thickness 25mm in seat & back.

COQUE :

En bois multiplis de hêtre de 10 mm d'épaisseur complètement tapissée. Mousse de 40 kg/m³ de densité, épaisseur assise et dossier maxi de 25 mm.

SCHALE:

Buchensperrholzschaale 10 mm stark, komplett gepolstert. Polsterung aus Schaumstoff, Dichte 40 kg/m³, maximale Stärke Sitz und Rücken 25 mm.

ARMAZÓN:

Patin: Varilla de Acero de 12 mm. de diámetro pintado epoxi con unión de pata por debajo del asiento con una pletina de acero de 3 mm. de espesor.

Piramidal: Base de aluminio pulido de 4 radios.

FRAME:

Sled Base: Steek Rod 12mm diameter in epoxy painted, leg linking device under the seat in Steel pletine 3mm thick

Pyramidal Base: 4 ratiium Polished aluminium.

ARMATURE :

Traineau : fil d'acier inox de 12 mm de diamètre.

Chauffeuse base étoile 4 branches : En fil d'acier de 12 mm de diamètre peint époxy. Platine en acier de 3 mm d'épaisseur pour la liaison sous l'assise.

GESTELL:

Kufengestell: Massivstahl 12 mm stark, Epoxi lackiert, Reihenverbindung unter dem Sitz aus Stahl 3 mm stark.

Sternfußgestell: 4-strahliges poliertes Aluminium.



Sellex

**Pol. Arretxe-Ugalde
Ezurriki kalea 8-10
20305 Irún (Gipuzkoa)
Spain**

**T +34 943 557 011
sellex@sellex.es
www.sellex.es**